Post Event Report on TDAP’s Seminar 
on “Textile Crafts and the Creative Economy”
	Title
	Textile Crafts and the Creative Economy

	Meeting Date: 
	30th August,2023

	Meeting Time: 
	2:00  PM to 5:00 PM

	Meeting Location: 
	TDAP Headquarters, Karachi



	1. Objective(s) of the Seminar

	The primary objectives and topics covered in the above trainings were;

a) Improve trade outlook of Pakistani products 
b) Improve confidence of our emerging designers/SMEs/T&F students etc.

c) Improve feedback collection for developing local products/thesis

d) Improve networking and order generation process
e) transfer of Knowledge and capacity through artisans 

	(Continued)

	2.  Discussion

	· In line of ABP 2023-224, the T&L Division of TDAP organized the first Seminar (in the series) on “Textile Crafts and the Creative Economy” on 30th August, 2023 at the 3rd Floor Conference Room, TDAP Headquarters, Karachi, wherein, other than 96 virtual participation via zoom link, more than 60 participants from  leather  sector, experts on environment, NGOs etc. participated. 

· The seminar was organized in collaboration with the Indus Valley School of Art & Architecture (IVS) in line with the TDAP’s Annual Business Calendar for 2023-24. 
·  As a keynote speaker, Professor Shehnaz Ismail, founder Indus Valley School of Art & Architecture (IVS) well briefed the facts & figures of the importance of crafts in the textile sector and how to make it part of creative economy of the county.
· The second speaker of the seminar having a prominent portfolio in the subject  Ms. Asiah Seemab, Head of Textile Department, Indus Valley School of Art & Architecture (IVS) who briefed the achievements of her institute in the field and informed the details of their set up of R&D to preserve unique crafts, motifs, design elements etc.
· The third  speaker Ms. Sana Maqbool, founder Sana Maqbool Blockprints Ltd.  addressed impressively on history of "Block Prints "  “Craftsmanship” and her journey of success  by creating innovations and fusions to produce masterpieces of international standards. 
· The final speaker of this interactive session was Mr. Ehtesham Ansari, Celebrity Stylist / Fashion Director / Textile Artist who share his experience in indulging Pakistani Crafts in modern day clothing and presented his international appreciation and acknowledgement. 
· The distinguished speakers from shared their valuable experiences via thoughtful presentations and Q&A session.  

· In her closing remarks, Ms. Madiha Ali , Director (Textiles & Leather), TDAP complimented the speakers and efforts of participants  towards their interest in understanding the importance of textile crafts and its importance in the creative economy and she emphasized on adopting more innovation in the product to compete with international markets and standards.   
· The session was ended by presenting TDAP’s shields to the speakers and  a group photo 


	3.  Conclusion / Way Forward:

	a) As part of its Annual Business Calendar for 2023-24, the T&L Division of TDAP has planned to organized a series of interactive seminars on carefully selected topics to introduce modern-day  innovation and creativity in our textile & apparel sector. In this regard, the first Seminar (in the series) on “Textile Crafts and the Creative Economy” was successfully organized wherein more than 60 participants in person and 96 witnessed via zoom across the country. These series of seminars on various creative topics will be organized every second  month of ABP (2023-24) and will improve trade outlook of Pakistani products, confidence of our emerging designers/SMEs/T&F students etc., networking and order generation process.
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	No
	Question?
	Strongly Agreed
	Agree
	Disagree
	Neutral

	1
	The objectives of the training were clearly defined
	27
	20
	0
	2

	2
	Participation and interaction were encouraged
	24
	25
	2
	0

	3
	The topics covered were relevant to me 
	31
	15
	3
	0

	4
	The content was organized and easy to follow
	33
	14
	1
	0

	5
	The information given was helpful
	29
	17
	2
	2

	6
	This training experience will useful in my work
	27
	16
	2
	1

	7
	The trainer was knowledgable about the training topics
	30
	16
	2
	0

	8
	The trainer was well prepared 
	35
	11
	3
	0

	9
	The training objectives were met
	25
	21
	1
	2

	10
	The time allotted for the training was sufficient 
	23
	20
	2
	1

	11
	The meeting room and facilities were adequate and comfortable 
	24
	23
	2
	0
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	7. Participant List (In Person)

	S.#
	Name
	Company / Institute  Name
	Email

	1. 
	Professor Shenaz Ismail
	IVS
	-

	2. 
	Sana Maqbool
	Sana Maqbool Blcokprintes
	Maqbool.sana@gmail.com

	3. 
	Nosheen Soomro
	Nishan Arts
	nosheensoomro@yahoo.com

	4. 
	Ehtesham Ansari
	Celebrity Stylist 
	ehtesham@gmail.com

	5. 
	Professor Asma Faraz
	MITE
	Asma.faraz@tmuc.edu.pk

	6. 
	Fauzia Sabir Mughal
	Mughal Creations
	mughalscreations@gmail.com

	7. 
	Sehrish Imran
	Karachi School of Arts (KSA)
	sehrish294@gmail.com

	8. 
	Nadia Kazi
	Sr. VP, WCCI South
	nadiakazi@gmail.com

	9. 
	Tasneem Sheikh
	Peakok Fabrics
	tasneemsheikh@gmail.com

	10. 
	Tayyaba H
	FPCCI
	tabihasnain@gmail.com

	11. 
	Unaiza Hasnain
	Karachi School of Arts (KSA)
	unaizahasnain@hotmail.com

	12. 
	Umaima Firdousi
	Karachi School of Arts (KSA)
	Umaimafirdousi60@gmail.com

	13. 
	Mariam Amir Ghani
	TIP
	mariumghanit@gmail.com

	14. 
	Mishal Amna
	IVS
	Amnamishal26@gmail.com

	15. 
	Tooba Shahid 
	Behbud Ltd.
	Tuba.shahid.90@gmail.com

	16. 
	Nazli Abid 
	Bells N Bells
	nazliabid@gmail.com

	17. 
	Farida Qureshi 
	Farida Qureshi Prints
	Farida.qureshi@gmail.com

	18. 
	Bisma Bader
	House of BB
	Bisbader1@gmail.com

	19. 
	Saira Danish Ahmed 
	ITC Image
	Saira.d..ahmed@itc.edu.pk

	20.
	Amina Jauhar
	ITC Image
	Amina.jauhar@itc.edu.pk

	21.
	Farah Javed
	PHABA
	shamajaved@hotmail.com

	22.
	Isra Manaj
	TIP
	Isra.manaj17@gmail.com

	23.
	Zulekha Amir
	IVS
	Zulaikhaaamir2000@gmail.com

	24.
	Arsalan Alam 
	TIP
	Arsalan.alam@tip.edu.pk

	25.
	Shimmi Khan
	SVP (WCCI South)
	wccisouth@gmail.com

	26.
	Quratulain
	Hazel International 
	Qurataulain01@gmail.com

	27.
	Iram Fawad
	WPO
	mirumfawad@gmail.com

	28.
	Haleema Usman
	Choices Collection
	handicrafts@gmail.com

	29.
	Zainab Abid
	MITE
	Zainab.abid@gmail.com

	30.
	Sana Naqvi
	IVS
	Sana.naqvi@ivs.edu.pk

	31. 
	Javeria
	ITC
	javeriafaiz@gmail.com

	32.
	Areeba
	ITC
	Areebasheikh2002@gmail.com

	34.
	Ayesha Rathore
	Textile Institute of Pakistan 
	Ayesha.rathore20@gmail.com

	35.
	Ilhaam Wahid
	TIP
	Ilhamwahid300@gmail.com

	36.
	Javeria Raheel
	Indus Valley School
	Javeria.raheel@student.ivs..edu.pk

	37.
	Prof. Shaheen Khan
	Curator
	shaheen.khan@tip.edu.pk

	38.
	Supria Shah
	Supria Shah
	supria.shah@gmail.com

	39.
	Sheikh Sehar
	IVS
	Sheikh.sehar@student.ivs.edu.pk

	40.
	Hiba Amir
	IVS
	Hbamir%@gmail.com

	41.
	Malaika Haider
	IVS
	Malaikahaider21@gmail.com

	42. 
	Yasir Ahmed 
	Rosebells 
	Yasir888@gmail.com

	43.
	Manahil Afaq
	TIP
	Manahil.afaq545@gmail.com

	44. 
	Sofia Naveed Lari
	SNL
	snl@sofia.pk

	45.
	Sara Azia
	TIP
	Saraaziz392@gmail.com

	46.
	Semal Fatima
	TIP
	Semalfatima3@gmail.com

	47.
	Anaya Asif
	IVS
	anayaasif@student.ivs.edu.p

	48.
	Mariam Tanzeel
	IVS
	Mariam.tanzeel@student.ivs.edu.pk

	49.
	Uzma Sahir
	Sahir Accesories
	Uzma_sahir@yahoo.co.uk

	50.
	Zoobia Sahir
	Sahir Accesories
	zubiasahir@gmail.com

	51. 
	Umaima Masood
	IVS
	Umaima.masood@student.ivs.edu.pk

	52.
	Amir Zaidi
	IVS
	Amir.zaidi@student.ivs.edu.pk

	53. 
	Tahira Aleem
	TIP
	Tahira.aleem11@gmail.com

	54. 
	Sara Nadir
	IVS
	sarausmani@gmail.com

	55.
	Mahnoor Amir
	IVS
	mahnooramir@student.ivs.edu.pk

	56.
	Safa Qureshi
	IVS
	Safa.qureshi@student.ivs.edu.pk

	57.
	Alishba Huda
	TIP
	Alishbaahoor12@gmail.com

	58.
	Ayesha Ibrahim
	Ayesha Ibrahim Couture
	ayeshaibrahim99@gmail.com

	59.
	Khushain
	Blockestary 
	erumnk@gmail.com

	60.
	Mehreen Elahai
	Majmua Art Gallery 
	artgallerymajmua@yahoo.com


	7. Participant List (Via Zoom Link)

	Meeting ID
	Topic
	Start Time
	End Time
	User Email
	Duration (Minutes)
	Participants

	8.72E+10
	Workshop on "Â Â Textile Crafts and the Creative Economy in collaboration with Indus Valley School of Art & Architecture (IVS)"
	########
	########
	it.helpdesk@tdap.gov.pk
	170
	96

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name (Original Name)
	User Email
	Total Duration (Minutes)
	Guest
	
	
	

	RasheedaJuzer
	149
	Yes
	
	
	

	Tajmeena
	15
	Yes
	
	
	

	Noor ul Aiman
	68
	Yes
	
	
	

	Shaheen
	
	165
	Yes
	
	
	

	Saira
	
	58
	Yes
	
	
	

	TDAP
	it.helpdesk@tdap.gov.pk
	168
	No
	
	
	

	Ramla Zuberi
	53
	Yes
	
	
	

	Nokia 3.2
	
	7
	Yes
	
	
	

	Jaweria Jaffry
	41
	Yes
	
	
	

	faisalabad tdap
	74
	Yes
	
	
	

	Maria Nicobar
	60
	Yes
	
	
	

	Mariam Ali Baig
	82
	Yes
	
	
	

	Aysha sohail
	34
	Yes
	
	
	

	guru ji ladli
	125
	Yes
	
	
	

	She vision Pakistan
	50
	Yes
	
	
	

	Abdul Karim
	84
	Yes
	
	
	

	Aniqa
	
	68
	Yes
	
	
	

	SPACE
	
	108
	Yes
	
	
	

	Sofia Samad
	81
	Yes
	
	
	

	Shamsa Saboohi
	95
	Yes
	
	
	

	Anusha
	
	98
	Yes
	
	
	

	Sadia Kausar
	141
	Yes
	
	
	

	Hafsa Muqaddus
	129
	Yes
	
	
	

	Hira Junejo
	1
	Yes
	
	
	

	Talat Khan
	20
	Yes
	
	
	

	Rabiya basit
	14
	Yes
	
	
	

	Amreen Karim (De'zyre Collection)
	20
	Yes
	
	
	

	Maha
	
	14
	Yes
	
	
	

	imtiaz ahmed
	15
	Yes
	
	
	

	NOOR Afshan
	21
	Yes
	
	
	

	Faryal Asif - Educational Psychologist
	77
	Yes
	
	
	

	Romeela Mazhar 2020-3008
	10
	Yes
	
	
	

	Maha Akram
	12
	Yes
	
	
	

	Mozaina Sajjad
	2
	Yes
	
	
	

	Nafees's A30
	11
	Yes
	
	
	

	eastern dresses
	17
	Yes
	
	
	

	Somayeh Bardai
	133
	Yes
	
	
	

	Gen. Qamar Bajwa
	9
	Yes
	
	
	

	Fasiha Noor
	9
	Yes
	
	
	

	M Ali
	
	109
	Yes
	
	
	

	TOOBA RAUF
	9
	Yes
	
	
	

	Marium siddiq
	38
	Yes
	
	
	

	Redmi
	
	4
	Yes
	
	
	

	Nazia P
	
	2
	Yes
	
	
	

	Taji Handicrafts
	4
	Yes
	
	
	

	Epreneur Pk
	6
	Yes
	
	
	

	Marium
	
	51
	Yes
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				Strongly Agreed		Agree		Disagree		Netural

		Q 1		1		9		1		-

		Q 2		8		11		1		-

		Q 3		11		9		1		-

		Q 5		11		9		1		-

		Q 6		11		9		1		0

		Q 7		10		10		1		0

		Q 8		12		9		1		-

		Q 9		12		20		2		-

		Q 10		4		12		3		-

		Q 11		8		12		-		-

		Q 12		11		8		2		-






